

\214
SLP(C)... 1739 OF 2003
ITEM No.49

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 1739

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2002 in TA 272/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S Rajappa, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a final chance this matter is adjourned by four weeks to place on record the information as to whether the order followed in this case has been the subject matter of any challenge before this Court.

(D.L.Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K.Chadha)
Court Master